

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB20-107 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 4, strike line 7 and substitute "25.5-1-805  
2 (1)(a)(I) OR (1)(a)(II).

3 (3) "CONSOLIDATED COMPREHENSIVE LIST" MEANS A SINGLE,  
4 CONSOLIDATED LIST OF PRESCRIPTION DRUGS CONSISTING OF THE  
5 COMPREHENSIVE LISTS OF PRESCRIPTION DRUGS COMPILED BY THE  
6 DEPARTMENTS PURSUANT TO SECTION 25.5-1-805 (1)(a)(I) AND  
7 (1)(a)(II).".

8 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.

9 Page 5, line 2, strike "(7)(a)" and substitute "(8)(a)".

10 Page 6, strike line 21 and substitute "THE TOTAL SPENDING BY EACH  
11 DEPARTMENT.

12 (II) IN ADDITION TO THE COMPREHENSIVE LIST COMPILED  
13 PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (1)(a)(I) OF THIS SECTION, BY DECEMBER 1,  
14 2020, AND BY EACH DECEMBER 1 THEREAFTER, THE DEPARTMENT OF  
15 PERSONNEL SHALL COMPILE A COMPREHENSIVE LIST CONTAINING THE  
16 NAMES AND WHOLESALE ACQUISITION COSTS OF THE FOLLOWING  
17 PRESCRIPTION DRUGS THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL PURCHASED OR  
18 PAID FOR DURING THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING STATE FISCAL YEAR,  
19 BASED ON THE TOTAL AMOUNT SPENT BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL  
20 AFTER ACCOUNTING FOR ANY REBATES, DISCOUNTS, OR OTHER COST  
21 SAVINGS:

22 (A) THE TWENTY HIGHEST-COST PRESCRIPTION DRUGS PER COURSE  
23 OF THERAPY; AND

24 (B) THE TWENTY HIGHEST-COST PRESCRIPTION DRUGS BASED ON  
25 TOTAL SPENDING BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL.".

26 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.

27 Page 6, line 23, strike "LIST" and substitute "LISTS COMPILED PURSUANT  
28 TO SUBSECTIONS (1)(a)(I) AND (1)(a)(II) OF THIS SECTION".

29 Page 6, line 25, strike the second "THE" and substitute "A  
30 CONSOLIDATED".

31 Before "COMPREHENSIVE" insert "CONSOLIDATED" on: **Page 7**, lines 1 and  
32 8; and **Page 8**, lines 3, 8, 12, and 21.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*